EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta BuildingPlot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.

Tel: 91 22 2204 0816 | 22821357, E.mail: rmb@podarenterprise.com

Website: www.evergreentextiles.in CIN: L17120MH1985PLC037652

Date: 11th October, 2023

To, **BSE Limited Listing Department** Phiroze Jeeyjeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 514060 Scrip Id: EVERTEX

Sub.: Submission of newspaper clippings of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Ref.: Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Enclosed herewith please find the newspaper clippings of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, published in the Financial Express (English language) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi language) on 11th October, 2023 in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

MANJUNATH DAMODAR SHANBHAG **MANAGING DIRECTOR**

DIN: 00090256

FINANCIAL E

Our Company was incorporated as "Nakoda Group of Act, 1956 vide Certificate of Incorporation dated Octob the business of proprietorship concerns of our promote this proprietorship firm was merged into our company. the members in Extraordinary general meeting held on Certificate of Incorporation dated February 06, 2017, is L15510MH2013PLC249458. For further details please

Registered Office: 239, Bagad Ganj, Nagpur - 44

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY:

ISSUE OF 15,90,642 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VA "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRIC AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING RS. 636.2 FOR EVERY 7 (SEVEN) EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ISSUE PRICE IS 4 TIMES OF FACE VALUE OF THE EQUI OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

The Board of Directors of our Company thanks all its si subscription on Monday, September 18, 2023 and closs Friday, September 22, 2023. Out of the total 842 Applic grounds of "technical reasons" as disclosed in the Letter of the number of Rights Equity Shares allotted under th ("NSE"), the Designated Stock Exchange on October 06, Issue, no Rights Equity Shares have been kept in abeyand

1. The break -up of valid applications received through

Applicants	Number of valid applications receive
Eligible Equity Shareholders	281
Renouncees	40
Total	321

2. Information regarding applications received:

	Applications Recei		
Category	Number	30	
Eligible Equity Shareholders	802	95	
Renouncees	40	4.	
Total	842	100	

Intimations for Allotment / Refund / Rejections Cases: completed on October 10, 2023. The instructions to (i) Self 06, 2023. The listing application was executed with NSE at Allottees has been completed with NSDL and CDSL on Oct granted by NSE and BSE, the Equity Shares allotted in the I circular dated January 22, 2020, the request for extinguish INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT THE EQUITY SHARI DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: The Draft Letter of Offer ha Issue being of less than Rs. 5,000 lakhs, our Company is in the Letter of Offer prepared in accordance with the SEBI ICD **DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE (Designated Stock Exchange** or construed that the letter of offer has been cleared or appr contents of the letter of offer; nor does it warrant that this is: the financial or other soundness of this Issuer, its promoters for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of NSE" beginning o DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE: It is to be distinctly underst Offer has been cleared or approved by BSE Limited; nor doe to refer to the Letter of Offer for the full text of the "Disclaime THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO THE COMPANY.

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE



Bigshare Services Private Limited Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumb

Tel No.: +91 22-62638200. Fax No.: +91-22-62638299

Website: www.bigshareonline.com E-mail ID: investor@bigshareonline.com/rig Contact Person: Mr. Mohan Devadiga

SEBI Registration No: INR000001385

Date: October 10, 2023

Place: Nagpur, Maharashtra Disclaimer: Our Company is proposing, subject to receipt of has filed a Letter of Offer dated September 05, 2023 with the \$

EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra. Tel.: 91 22 2204 0816 / 22821357

Email: mb@podarenterprise.com | Web: www.evergreentextiles.in EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2023

100	F	Rs. in Lakhs (Except figures of EPS			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	41.00	41.00	-	
2	Net Profit (Loss)for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/orExtraordinary items)	33.31	30.91	(5.82)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.31	58.73	(5.82)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.31	58.73	(5.82)	
5 6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.31 480.00	58.73 480.00	(5.82) 480.00	
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year) Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	
	(for Continuing & Discontinuing Operations) (a) Basic (In Rs.) (b) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.69	1.22	1	

NOTES:-

The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on 9th October' 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results (Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.evergreentextiles.in

For EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

Sd/ (MANJUNATH DAMODAR SHANBHAG) MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai Date: 9th Oct' 2023

HeroFinCorp.

DIN: 00090256

HERO FINCORP LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774 Regd. Office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar,

New Delhi-110057
Phone: 011-4948 7150, Fax: 011-4948 7197, 011-4948 7198 Email: litigation@herofincorp.com, Website: www.herofincorp.com

POSSESSION NOTICE [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(3)]

eas the Authorized officer of Hero FinCorp Ltd., a Non-Banking Financial Company (duly registered with Reserved Bank of India) under the provision of the Securities Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 Of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "SARFAESI Act, 2002") having its Registered Office at 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi- 110057 (hereinafter referred to as "HFCL") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 05.09.2022 calling upon:

MIS RAJNIKANT & CO (BORROWER) HAVING ITS OFFICE AT: SHOP NO. 3, 181-A, BARA IMAN STREET, NULL BAZAR, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400003

ALSO AT: GROUND FROOL, 183, NAMKWALA CHAWL BARA IMAN ROAD, TWO TANK ROAD, MUMBAL MAHARASHTRA - 400003.

ALSO AT: D/602, PARSHWA KUNJ, MARHURA DAS ROAD, NEAR SHANTILAL MODI BUNGLOW, MUMBAI, KANDIVALI WEST, MAHARASHTRA-400067

ALSO AT: 202 PRATIK CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY, MATHURDAS ROAD, KANDIVALI WEST. MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA - 400067

Mr. UMESH DULLABHDAS SONPAL (CO-BORROWER) D/602, PARSHWA KUNJ, MARHURA DAS ROAD, NEAR SHANTILAL MODI BUNGLOW, MUMBAI, KANDIVALI WEST, MAHARASHTRA-400061

BHARAT DULLABHDAS SONPAL (CO- BORROWER) RESIDING AT: 202 PRATIK CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY, MATHURDAS ROAD, KANDIVALI WEST, MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA - 400067

MR. PARUL UMESH SONPAL (CO- BORROWER) D/602, PARSHWA KUNJ, MARHURA DAS ROAD, NEAR SHANTILAL MODI BUNGLOW, MUMBAI, KANDIVALI WEST, MAHARASHTRA-40006

to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,49,66,614.18/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Nine Lakh(s) Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen And Palse Eighteen Only), along with interest as on 25.08.2022 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 09 day of October, 2023

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of "HFCL" for an amount Rs. 1,49,66,614.18/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Nine Lakh(s) Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen And Paise Eighteen Only) and interest other charges thereon

The attention of the Borrower is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

DESCRIPTION OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES IS AS UNDER: ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF "FLAT NO.602 ADMEASURING 825 SQ.FT CARPET AREA IN D WING ON 67th FLOOR, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS PARSHVA KUNJ, CONSTRUCTED ON I AND BEARING SURVEY NO.89/1 AND CITY SURVEY NO.6, 6/1 TO 6/19 AND CTS NO.6A,

issue of duplicate share certificates. Any person wh espect of the said shares should lodge the same wit the Registered Office within 21 days from the date of the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share aforesaid applicants without any further intimation.

afor	esaid applican	its without any	y further intima	HOH.
S. NO.	Folio no.	Certificate No.	Dist.From	D
1	043590120	844907	21426702	2142
2		8113539	75262499	7526
3	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	8113539	79171801	7917
4		8113539	82556323	8255
5		9202350	18227543	1822
6	THE REAL PROPERTY.	9202350	26791073	2679
7		9202350	49566643	4950
8		9202350	51521010	515
9		9202350	81830583	818.
10		9202350	82460821	824
11	THE STATE OF THE S	9202350	84967893	849
12	1000	9202350	103045305	103
13		9280891	48792573	487
14	The same	9280891	77412309	774
15	THE REAL PROPERTY.	9280891	77412329	774
16		11381850	204918543	204
17	The State of the S	11625969	210355523	210
18	THE REAL PROPERTY.	11643261	210963798	210
19	A PORT SHEET	11761453	215214829	215
20		12267324	253930297	253
24		66726395	6881881863	68
4		8 17 12 12 12	Total	
NY	me of chareh	older(s)	Name &	Reg

TAYPRAKASH POONAMCHAND SURANA 76 /83, PLOT NO.2, PRASANNA BUNGLOW, MUKUND SOC, MUKUND NAGAR, PUNE-411037(MAHARASHTRA)

Address of th Reliance Inc Maker Cham 222, Narima 400021.

Form No. URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Registered) Rules, 2014]

 Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section Companies Act, 2013, an application has been made to the Mumbai and Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corpo Printing N Packaging a Partnership Firm may be registered of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares. The principal objects of the company are as follows:

a. To take over, acquire and purchase as a going concern the company are as follows:

To take over, acquire and purchase as a going concern firm in the name and style of M/s. NPP Printing N Packing partners namely Mr. Vishal Vishawnath Todi, Mr. Vaibhav Vishwanath Chamaria and Mr. Parag Vishwanath Chamaria and Mr. Parag Vishwanath Chamaria and Mr. Parag Vishwanath Chamaria at Flat No. 4401, Wing No. B, 44th Floor, D.B. Woods, Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063 together with the control of the part of t outgoings, book debts and liabilities. Together also with the of all the subsisting contracts, arrangements and choses and advantage of the Export and Import License granted quota rights, if any, attached thereto as also the move furniture, fixtures, stock in trade and other moveable's an paraphernalia of an incidental and in relation to the afore

beneficial right title interest and goodwill thereof for the co b. To carry on, in India or elsewhere, the business of Manu Exports and Dealers of all kinds of packaging containers cartons, boxes, cases, bags and other packing contain cellulose wadding or webs of cellulose fibres, box file. articles, of paper or paperboard of a kind used in offices, sho boxes and cases, of corrugated paper, non-corrugated p

c. To carry on, in India or elsewhere, the business of Manu Exports and Dealers of printed books, brochures, leafle whether or not in single sheet, folded or otherwise, pan leaflets and similar printed matter.

d. To carry on, in India or elsewhere, the business of Manufactu and Dealers of articles for the conveyance or packing of lids, caps and other closures, of plastics - boxes, cases,

e. To carry on, in India or elsewhere, the business of Man Exports and Dealers of paper, paper board, card materials, labels and self-adhesive labels made out of boxes, blister foil and similar type.

A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of associat may be inspected at the registered office at Flat No. 4401 Woods, Gokuldham, Krishna Vatika Road, Goregaon (Eas

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this a their objection in writing to the Registrar of Compan Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Indian (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT, Manesar, District

मुबइ ला बकाग क्षत्रात मानाचा समजल जाणारा 'बँको ब्ल्यु रिबन २०२३' हा प्रथम

कोयना जलाशयाशी संबंधित शासकीय गुपिते कायद्यात बदल

कोयना धरण जलाशय परिसरात पर्यटन विकासाचा मार्ग मोकळा मुंबई, दि. १० (प्रतिनिधी) :

महाराष्ट्राची भाग्यरेषा म्हणून ओळख असलेले कोयना धरण अर्थात शिवसागरच्या बॅकवॉटर परिसरात पर्यटन विकासाला चालना देण्यासाठी शासकीय गुपिते कायदा १९२३ मध्ये अंशत: बदल केला आहे. या सुधारणेमुळे धरण आणि आजूबाजूच्या ७ किमी पर्यंतच्या क्षेत्राला प्रतिबंधित क्षेत्र म्हणून अबाधित ठेवून उर्वरीत जलाशयाचा ८० किमीचा परिसर पर्यटनदृष्ट्या विकसित करण्याचा मार्ग मोकळा झाला आहे. या निर्णयामुळे सातारा जिल्हा जल पर्यटनात मोठी झेप घेऊ शकेल, असा विश्वास मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे यांनी व्यक्त केला आहे.

मुख्यमंत्री शिंदे म्हणाले की, या निर्णयानुसार धरण क्षेत्राच्या सुरक्षितेतला प्राधान्य देत धरण आणि आजूबाजूच्या ७ किमी पर्यंतच्या क्षेत्राला प्रतिबंधित क्षेत्र म्हणून अबाधित ठेवले आहे. तसेच ७ किमी नंतरच्या २ किमी च्या क्षेत्राला बफर झोन म्हणून घोषित केले आहे.

त्यापलीकडील जलाशयाचा विस्तीर्ण परिसर जल पर्यटनाच्या दुष्टीने विकसित करण्यात येणार आहे. यात महाराष्ट्र पर्यटन विकास महामंडळाच्या माध्यमातून जावळी तालुक्यातील मुनावळे येथे जागतिक दर्जाचे जल पर्यटन विकसित करण्याचे शासनाचे

नियोजन आहे. त्यासाठी तब्बल ४७ कोटीचा निधी मंज्र करण्यात आला आहे.

येथील सातारा शिवसागर अर्थात कोयना धरण येथील जंगले, सह्याद्री डोंगराच्या रांगा, निळेशार पाणी असे निसर्गाचे वरदान लाभलेले आहे. शिवसागर जलाशयात जल पर्यटन विकसित करण्यासाठी मोठी संधी आहे. या शिवसागर धरणामध्ये जल पर्यटन विकसित महाबळेश्वर, पांचगणी, वार्ड, कास पठार येथे येणारा पर्यटक शिवसागर जलाशयाकडे वळविता येईल.

या माध्यमातून सातारा जिल्ह्यासाठी पर्यटकांची नवीन बाजारपेठ होऊ शकणार आहे

289 रोड, कांदिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई 400 067 येथील व सीमा : पूर्वेस वा त्या दिशेस : जाधवजी लक्मीदास संनिटोरीअस, पश्चिमेस वा त्या दिशेस : मगवाग्दास किकामाई यांची मालमत्ता, उत्तरेस वा त्या दिशेस : मालमता डॉ. डी. आर. खोटे व अंशत: कोवानदास किकाभाई यांची मालमत्ता, दक्षिणेस वा त्या दिशेस : सार्वजनिक रोड मधुरदास रोड मोजमापित 19 गुंठा.

दिनांक: 11.10.2023 ठिकाण : मुंबई

हिरो फाईनकॉर्प लिमिटेड

एव्हरग्रीन टेक्सटाईल्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र. : L17120MH1985PLC037652

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : कार्यालय क्र. 144, 14 वा मजला, अटलांटा बिल्डींग प्लॉट क्र. 209, जम बजाज रोह, निरमन पॉईंट, मुंबई 400 021, महाराष्ट्र. दूर. फ्र. : 91 22 2204 0816/22821357 ई-मेल : rmb@podarenterprise.com वेबसाइट : www.everg

दि. 30 सप्टेंबर, 2023 रोजी संपतेल्या तिमाही अखेरकरिता अलेखापरिक्षीत स्थायी वित्तीय निष्कपर्धाचा अहवाल

रु. लाखात (ईपीएसच्या आकडेबारी क

अनु. क्र	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर 30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्ध वर्ष अखेर 30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही अखेर 30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीकित)
1.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	41.00	41.00	-257
2.	कालावधीकरिता निब्बळ नफा/ (तोटा) (करपूर्व, अतिरिक्त व /वा अतिविशेष बाबी)	33.31	30.91	(5.82)
3.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निब्बळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अतिरिक्त व /वा अतिविशेष बाबीपश्चात)	33.31	58.73	(5.82)
4.	करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निब्बळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अतिरिक्त व /वा अतिविशेष बाबीपश्चात)	33.31	58.73	(5.82)
5.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (कर पश्चात) तोटा समाविष्ट व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात)	33.31	58.73	(5.82)
6.	प्रदानित इक्विटी भाग भांडवल	480.00	480,00	480.00
	राखीव (गत वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदामध्ये निर्देशित महसूल राखीव वगळता)			
8.	प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न (क. 10/- प्रत्येकी) (चालू व खंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता)			RE SECON
-	ए. मूळ (रु.मध्ये)	0.69	1.22	(0.12)
	बी. सौम्य (रु. मध्ये)	0.69	1.22	(0.12)

ठिकाण : मुंबई दि. 9 ऑक्टोबर, 2023

1. दि. 09 ऑक्टोबर, 2023 रोजी आयोजित संचालक मंडळाद्वारे वरील अहवाल लेखा समितीदारे पाहण्यात व मंजूर केला गेला आहे.

2. वरील हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन 2015 च्या विनियम 33 अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेससह तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय अहवालाच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपांचे सारांश आहे. सदर वित्तीय अहवाल (स्यायी) चा संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www. evergreentextiles.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

एकरग्रीन टेक्सटाईल्स लिमिटेडकरित

सही /-(मंजुनाथ दामोद्र शानभाग) वस्थापकीय संचात डीआयएन - 00090256 ठिकाण : मुखई

NOTICE IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES R.A.E. & R. SUIT NO. 584 O

SHRI SURENDRA SHIVRAM GAIKWAD Aged 53 yrs, Occupation retired, residing at C-1,Ratandeep Colony,L.B.S. Marg, Bhandup (Munbai 400 078

Versus

NUMBRIAN SAND LEGAL REPRE SENTATIVES OF HERAMAN DHAVAJI RUPA Age Not Known, Occ. Not Known Room No. 9, Gaikwad Chawl, Bhim Nagar (Ma L.B.S. Road (Hill Road, Agra Road) Behind Se Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086

2) SHRI GANAPAT DHAVAJI RUPAWATE adult Age Not Known, Occ. Not Known Room No. 9, Gaikwad Chawl, Bhim Nagar (Ma L.B.S. Road (Hill Road, Agra Road) Behind Se Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086

3) SHRI MANOHAR KADAM (adult) (full name in Age Not Known, Occ. Not Known Shop No. 1, Room No. 9, Gaikwad Chawl, Bhim L.B.S. Road (Hill Road, Agra Road) Behind Sa Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086

4) SHRI RIZWAN KHAN YAKOOB (adult) Age Not Known, Occ. Not Known

Age Not Known, Occ: Not Known
Shop No. 2, Room No. 9, Gailkwad Chawl, Bhin
L.B.S. Road (Hill Road, Agra Road) Behind Sa
Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086

The UNKNOWN HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESI

To,
The UNKNOWN HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESI
HERAMAN DHAVAJI RUPAWATE (Defendant N
WHEREAS, the Plaintiff abovenamed, has in
against the Defendants praying therein that the
and decreed to quit, vacant and hand over the
possession of Room No. 9, Gaikwad Chawl,
Colony), L.B.S. Road (Hill Road, Agra Roa
Hospital, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086 the
defendant be ordered and decreed to pay
Rs 288/- being the amount of arrears of ren
1st Sep. 2019 to 1st August 2022) to the plai
at the rate of Rs 8/- per month from the date
recovery of the possession of the suit premis
for such other and further reliefs as prayed in the
YOU ARE hereby summoned to file your Written
from service of summons and appear before the Hon'
Court Room No 9, 4 th Floor, Old Building, Small
Mumbai 400002, in person or by an authorized Ple
able to answer all material questions relating to the
accompanied by some other person able to answe
25th October 2023 at 2.45 p.m. to answer the abothe day fixed for your appearance is appointed for the
you must be prepared to produce on that day all the
evidence and all the documents upon which you inte
your defence and you are hereby required to take not
the written Statement or your appearance on the day I
will be heard and determined your absence.
You may obtain the copy of the said plaint from court
Place: Mumbai
Destrict 11/10/10/2004

Place: Mumbai Date: 11/10/2023



Given under the this 26th day

U	
दि.	IV.
अनु.	F

1. 2. करपश्च करपूर्व 4. काला प्रदानि 5. 6. उत्पन्न 1. मृत

टिप: 1. दि. 30 जून त्यांच्या सम् 2. वरील हें से वित्तीय अह विस्तृत प्राव 3. दि. 30 जू (आयएनडी

ठिकाण : हैंदर दि. 14.08.26

MAHATRANSCO Materialis State Electricy Transmission Co. Lix						
RFx No-	Name of Work (Short Description)	Estimated Cost (Amt. in Rs.)	EMD (Amt. in Rs.)	Date of Downloading (online)	Date of Submission of Rfx Documents (online)	Opening RFx(If Pos
7000028764	Work of Overhauling of Interrupter, Pole and Mechanism of 400 kV AC, SF6 Circuit Breaker, Make- ABB Sweden, Type HPL 550/31 B2 at 500kV HVDC Terminal Station, Padghe.	INR 23,45,696/- (including taxes)	INR 23,456.96/-	11.10.2023 from 10:00 hrs.	11.10.2023 to 17.10.2023 up to 10:00 hrs.	17.10.20 at 11:00 l

r further details visit our website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in Contact Person: -The Executive Engineer (Adm), HVDC R Mob No. 9011021483

- 1. Relevant portions of the Rfx which the tenderers have to fill online would be available on aforesaidwebsite.
- 2. Rfx Fee & EMD should be paid before 17.10.2023 upto 10:00 Hrs for RFx No. 7000028764 online only and Scan copy of Trans online payment should be submitted along with Technical Bid. 3. Rfx documents can be downloaded by online from aforesaid website.
- 4. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till lastdate. MSETCL will not be responsible for due to any website related problems 5. In case of non-submission of RFx fees& EMD, the bidders will be disqualified. 6. All the bidders are requested to refer MSETCL web portal from time to time for the amendments/extensions etc. related to this tender.

Superi

HVDC RS